All Job Orders issued during any term of this Contract shall be valid and in effect notwithstanding that the Detailed Scope 
of Work may be performed, payments may be made, and the guarantee period may continue, after such period has expired. 
All terms and conditions of the Contract apply to each Job Order. 

Substantial Completion.  The contract shall expire three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the issuance date of the first 
Notice to Proceed for a Job Order.  Subject to Contract Adjustments permitted by the Contract Documents, Contractor shall 
achieve Substantial Completion of each Job Order within the time prescribed in each Job Order after the Date of

[...]

The maximum potential value for all Job Orders cumulatively issued under the construction contract is Five Million Dollars 
($5,000,000) for the first annual term. The maximum potential value of the two subsequent one (1) year extensions if 
exercised, is Six Million Two Hundred Ten Thousand Ninety Three Dollars ($6,210,093) per annual term.  

Basis.  The Contract Value set forth in Paragraph 4.1.1 above, is the Maximum Potential Value stated in the Contract 
Documents. There is no minimum Contract Value. The contract will be paid on a Job Order by Job Order basis as projects